
Genus Paper and Board Limited Assured RCT Liner & Fluting Medium is a multi-ply sheet made with recycled 
fibers for high strength, lightweight corrugated applications. It is designated to provide the assured crush 
resistance for application as both liner and medium and is manufactured at our Moradabad Unit. 
 

 

STANDARD SPECIFICATION: Assured HRCT LINER & FLUTING MEDIUM 
 
Conditioned Basis 
Weight (GSM) 120 GSM 140 GSM 150 GSM 170 GSM 180 GSM 

Nominal 120 140 150 170 180 
Lower Guide 114 133 143 162 171 
Upper Guide 126 147 157 178 189 

  Assured HRCT Liner & Fluting Medium (Assured RCT-CD, kN/m) 

Ring Crush Test - Cross 
Direction 

1.1 1.4 1.7 2.1 2.2 

Moisture Content, %      

Average  
Range(+/-) 

7 
1.5 

7 
1.5 

7 
1.5 

7 
1.5 

7 
1.5 

Cobb-60 Seconds      

Target 
Range (+) 

40 
10 

40 
10 

40 
10 

40 

10 

40 
10 

 
 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Notes:

 
 
 
TOP LINER  
 
 FLUTING MEDIUM  
 
BACK LINER

 
  

• GSM is as per Tappi T410 & IS 1397 
• Per TAPPI Standard conditions at 50 +_ 2%  relative humidity, and 23 +_ 1  ̊ C temperature 
• RCT values are as per L & W tester; RCT is as per Tappi T822 
• Results per reel average in standard condition, except for Basis Weight and Moisture 
• This supersedes all previous version 

SSV: U1/ 22/ 2.1 
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